

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12255/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2007 in FA No. 2140/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MEENABEN PANKAJKUMAR JOSHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report
)

Date: 03/05/2008

The above Petition was taken up for settlement.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr.Rauf Rahim,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat with the consent and agreement of parties/through their counsel. The following order/award is passed :-

No settlement could not be arrived at between the parties.

Let the matter be listed before the Court.

(P.Sathasivam)

(Dr.Arijit Pasayat)