

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12255/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2007 in FA No. 2140/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MEENABEN PANKAJKUMAR JOSHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhisehk Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Janak Shah, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.
Mr. yadunandan Bansal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Salil Paul, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard the learned counsel for the parties at length.

Judgment reserved.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (PUSHAP LATA
SR. P.A. BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER